Nelson & District



Nelson & District Credit Union will offer awards to students attending high school within the service area of our three community branches and Kootenay Insurance Services and MoneyWorks subsidiaries.

Recipients will be chosen based on the unique criteria for each award and the unique situations of each school.

All applicants must be attending an accredited post secondary institution upon graduating from high school.

Preference is given to students that are active **NDCU members** and in good-standing.

The goal of our scholarship program is to maximize the opportunity for all graduating members wishing to pursue post-secondary education.

Grad Award Application

Applicants must complete, sign and submit the Nelson & District Credit Union form.

The completed application must be received at LV Rogers by the stated deadline.

All applications will be reviewed by a pre-determined selection committee.

Students should be a member in good-standing with Nelson & District Credit Union.

Students may apply for more than one award; however, successful applicants will receive only one award.

The successful applicant will be asked to visit the Credit Union to obtain their award and have a photo taken with staff or board members after graduation.



Awards for Graduating Students of LV Rogers Secondary School

Nelson & District Credit Union Aspire Scholarship

Value: \$1000

Criteria: The recipient of this award will have achieved academic excellence in all areas of study at LV Rogers.

Preference will be given to a member in good-standing of Nelson & District Credit Union.

Nelson & District Credit Union Student Leadership Award

Value: \$1000

Criteria: The recipient of this award will be recognized amongst their peers and teachers as demonstrating strong leadership abilities at school.

This award is based on leadership qualities and not academic achievement. The applicant must identify any activities related to this award.

Preference will be given to a member in good-standing of Nelson & District Credit Union.

Nelson & District Credit Union Community Spirit Award

Value: \$1000

Criteria: The recipient of this award will exemplify community spirit by a student. Their involvement may relate to commitments to the school, regional, provincial, national or international community.

This award is based on volunteer and community service and not academic achievement. The applicant must identify any activities related to this award.

Preference will be given to a member in good-standing of Nelson & District Credit Union.



*Signature of applicant: nd c
Date of application:
Lenth of study:
Intended area of study:
What post-secondary institution do you plan on attending?
Post-secondary aspirations
Date of birth:
Mailing address:
Email address:
Phone number:
Your full name:
□ Aspire□ Student Leadership□ Community Spirit
What award(s) are you applying for?
□ Yes □ No
Are you currently a member of Nelson & District Credit Union?
award program coordinator by the stated application deadline.

Applications must be completed in full and returned to LV Rogers graduation

UNION

^{*}The information on this application is correct and complete. If any of the information should change, I understand that it is my resposibility to advise NDCU, in writing, of any changes. If awarded the scholarship I understand that a photo and non-vital information may be published in news releases or a list of award winners, by NDCU.

Please tell us a little more about yourself!	
Education summary:	
Leadership involvement:	
Volunteerism:	
Awards or recognition:	
Personal interests:	

Successful applicants will be required to present NDCU with formal acceptance to their intended institution of study. Recipients of an NDCU award will have 18 months, from time of graduating, to claim their funds. If funds are not claimed within that time, the financial award will be forfeited.